



Reserve Bank of India
Information Technology Cell
Chandigarh

Corrigendum

Tender for Empanelment of the vendors for a period of three years) for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC)/Facility Management Service (FMS) for Computers Hardware, Software and Peripherals at Reserve Bank of India and award of Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) / Facility Management Service (FMS) at Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh

Tender No. : [RBI/CHANDIGARH/DIT/14/20-21/ET/546](#)

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<p>Section IV - Submission of Bids</p> <p>5. Vendor shall deposit an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 30,000/- by NEFT in Bank's A/c No. Beneficiary Ac No: 186003001, IFSC -- RBIS0CGPA01 (5th and 10th digit being zero) on or before 16:00 Hrs of March 05, 2021 (Kindly Mention UTR transaction detail as given in Annexure IX) which will be refunded in the event of (i) Completion of financial/commercial bid evaluation for vendors other than L1 or (ii) Commencement of AMC and submission of 10% Performance Bank Guarantee in case of L1 vendor. Interest will not be paid on the EMD. Bids submitted without EMD are liable to be rejected. However, all the Micro and Small Enterprises (as defined in the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act 2006 are exempted from depositing EMD amount. The eligible firms claiming exemption under Micro and Small Enterprises need to submit Certificate of Registration under Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises, Govt of India.</p>	<p>Section IV - Submission of Bids</p> <p>5. Vendor shall deposit an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 30,000/- by NEFT in Bank's A/c No. Beneficiary Ac No: 186003001, IFSC -- RBIS0CGPA01 (5th and 10th digit being zero) on or before 16:00 Hrs of March 05, 2021 (Kindly Mention UTR transaction detail as given in Annexure IX) which will be refunded in the event of (i) Completion of financial/commercial bid evaluation for vendors other than L1 or (ii) Commencement of AMC and submission of 10% Performance Bank Guarantee in case of L1 vendor. Interest will not be paid on the EMD. Bids submitted without EMD are liable to be rejected. Registered Micro and Small Enterprises (as defined in the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act 2006) are also required to deposit the EMD amount.</p>

Regional Director